1 Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Quick reference guide to blocks, switches, holders and
fuseclips for Bussmann® series fuses
Application engineering assistance
Technical assistance is available Monday - Friday, 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Central time. Call toll-free 1-855-BUSSMANN (1-855-287-7626). Email: FuseTech@eaton.com.
Reference guide 10545
UL branch circuit fuses (may also be used for supplemental protection)
Fuse

Class J
DFJ,
LPJ,
JKS,
up to 30
JM60030,
JM60030-_MW_,†
JP60030-3
RDF30J-_-COMP,
RDF30J-_
CH30J,
JT(N)60030
— —
11241-3
— —
35 - 60 JM60060,
JM60060-_MW_†
RDF60J-_-COMP,
RDF60J-_
CH60J,
JT(N)60060 11239-3
70 - 100 JM60100,
JM60100-_MW_† RDF100J-_
—
1BS101,
BH-0111
110 - 200 JM60200,
JM60200-_MW_† RDF200J-_ —
250 - 400
JM60400,
JM60400-_MW22,
JM60400-_MW_†
RDF400J-_ BH-3145
450 - 600 JM60600 RDF600J-_ BH-3144
*	 Refer to data sheets for applicable fuse voltage and interrupting  ratings, agency information and other specifications.
**	 Fuse blocks and fused switches are available in a variety of pole and terminal configurations, and voltage and withstand ratings (SCCRs). Refer to data sheets for complete catalog numbers and specifications.
†	 This is a UL® Listed power distribution fuse block, combining a fuse block and power distribution block into one unit.
2 Eaton.com/bussmannseries

holder**
Class H/K5
250 V NON
up to 30 HM25030,
HM25030-_MW_†
—
CH14
— —
—
— —
35 - 60 HM25060,
HM25060-_MW_†
—
11241-3,
11242-3
70 - 100 HM25100
—
110 - 200 HM25200
250 - 400 HM25400
450 - 600 HM25600
Class H/K5
600 V NOS
up to 30 HM60030,
HM60030-_-MW_†
— — — —
11241-3,
11242-3
— —
35 - 60 HM60060,
HM60060-_-MW_†
11239-3,
11240-3
70 - 100 HM60100
—
110 - 200 HM60200
250 - 400 HM60400
450 - 600 HM60600
Class L
KLU,
KRP-C,
KTU
601 - 800 51215 (1-pole),
51235 (3-pole) RDF800L-_
— — — — — —801 - 1200 51215 (1-pole),
51235 (3-pole —
1350 - 6000 —
Class RK1/RK5
250 V
FRN-R,
KTN-R,
KWN-R,
LPN-RK
up to 30 RM25030,
RM25030-_MW_†
— — — — — — —
35 - 60 RM25060,
RM25060-_MW_†
70 - 100 RM25100
110 - 200 RM25200
250 - 400 RM25400
450 - 600 RM25600
*	 Refer to data sheets for applicable fuse voltage and interrupting  ratings, agency information and other specifications.
**	 Fuse blocks and fused switches are available in a variety of pole and terminal configurations, and voltage and withstand ratings (SCCRs). Refer to data sheets for complete catalog numbers and specifications.
†	 This is a UL® Listed power distribution fuse block, combining a fuse block and power distribution block into one unit.
3 Eaton.com/bussmannseries

center
blocks**
PCB
fuseclip**
PCB
holder**
Class RK1/RK5
600 V
FRS-R,
KTS-R,
KWS-R,
LPS-RK
up to 30 RM60030,
RM60030-_MW_†
— — — — — — —
35 - 60 RM60060,
RM60060-_MW_†
70 - 100 RM60100
110 - 200 RM60200
250 - 400 RM60400
450 - 600 RM60600
300V
Class T JJN
up to 30 T30030
— — —
—
— — —
35 - 60 T30060
70 - 100 T30100
110 - 200 T30200
250 - 400 T30400 BH-1133
450 - 600 T30600 BH-3144
601 - 800
— —
801 - 1200
600V
Class T JJS
up to 30 T60030
— — —
—
— — —
35 - 60 T60060
70 - 100 T60100 BH-0111
110 - 200 T60200 BH-1132
250 - 400 T60400 BH-1133
450 - 600 T60600 BH-3144
601 - 800 — —
*	 Refer to data sheets for applicable fuse voltage and interrupting  ratings, agency information and other specifications.
**	 Fuse blocks and fused switches are available in a variety of pole and terminal configurations, and voltage and withstand ratings (SCCRs). Refer to data sheets for complete catalog numbers and specifications.
†	 This is a UL® Listed power distribution fuse block, combining a fuse block and power distribution block into one unit.